G 0 rcclh County DeKalb SPLOST

@l—*&" Change Order Request

) Yoo Penmies st o Administrative Authorization

ITB No. Contract No. 1147259

Request Date _10/1 9/2022 Project Typa _Elevator Modemization & Upgrade

Project Description _Modemizing slevators at the superior courl complex, adding security cameras

Contractor _KONE Purchase Order Authorized Amount $600.919.35
Change Order Amount _$14,984.00 Change to Purchase Order _$14,984.00
Requester Name Nick Jovene

Requester Title / Department _Program Manager / SPLOST

items for Proposed Change or Addition

: em 2“.2,‘::. Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

§ Assist with install of cameras, perforn] s 1 $14,984.00 $14,684.00
| work required by elevator technician.

Explanation of Necassity for Change or Addition
Etevator techniclans are required to perform all work in the elevator hoistway and also within the elevator

controller. This work is to assist SSP in completing the camera install at the Superior Court.

Chris Kuh 10/20/2022
(ol BB o)z s um

Division Manager Date Contractor Name Print Date
: liglag =~ Chei Ricke
Date Contractor Sign

W 10/1 9,!2022 Sales Manager, Service and Solutions

KAl Wilama/C OO Exacuiive Assistant
slbres Crowell/Director - Intergovemmen Aﬁalrs

v o

d
Chlef Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority 1o approve and execute a Change Order lowering the Contract
Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent {20%) of the original Contract Price provided that the tolal amount of the
increase authorized by such Change Order is less than $100,000.



KONE Care™

10/18/2022

DEKALB COUNTY GOVERNMENT
556 NORTH MCOONOUGH ST
DECATUR, GA 30030

Re: Elevator Camera installation

Description of Work

KONE inc.

1800 Sandy Piains Ind Pkwy
Sulte 200

Marieita, GA 30066

Tel +14048231876

Fax +17704244570
www.kone.com
david.rodrigue@kone.com

We propaose to furnish and install the labor, materials, tools, and supervision to perform the foflowing work on 10
passenger elevators identified as: Judicial Tower A, B, C, D, Norih Inmate and South inmate elevalors pius

Admin Tower elevators 1, 2, 3and 4.

Elevator Camera Install Assist

KONE will assist the security company with installing new securily cameras inside the elevators. The security
company will provide the hardware and installation of the camera system. KONE will provide connections at the
elevator cab and at the elevalor controller focated inside the machine room. The security company is
responsible for piping and wiring up to the elevator controllers from their camera control devices. On the
cartop, KONE will connect the instalted camera sysiem to the elevator traveling cables. Up to 4 tolal hours of

overtime can be used for inmate elevators 1o avold peak usage times.

In-Car Camera

An In-car camera provides an
added leve! of security for both
owners and passengers. With

current code changes, all elevators

will require in-car camera.

While the in-car camera and system

interface is provided by a third-

party, onsiie time for both a licensed

elevator mechanic and the camera
third-party vendor is required. The
addition of an In-car camera may

also require the replacement of the

travel cable.




KONE Care™ KoNE

Price
QOur total price to perform the above-mentioned work amounts to: $14,984 (Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty Faur Dallars) plus applicable taxes.

Qur price includes applicable labor, material and permit fees. This proposal is not binding on KONE until
approved by an authorized KONE representative. Pricing is subject to KONE's attached Terms and Conditions
for tendered repairs and, by signing below, Purchaser hereby agrees to these Terms and Conditions. Price is
valid for 30 days from the date of this proposal.

THE CUSTOMER UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS IS A FIXED PRICE PROPOSAL. SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION FOR MATERIALS AND/OR LABOR SHALL NOT BE A CONDITION PRECEDENT IN
ORDER FOR PAYMENT IN FULL TO BE MADE TO KONE.

The agreed delivery times for the project may need {o be extended because of delays caused by measures
undertaken to stop the spreading of the Caonpnavirus (2019-nCoV) epidemic, such as mandatory holiday
extensions and transportalion restriclions imposed by authorities in China and other countries, and the
availability of personnel, logistics providers and supply chains, due to the epidemic.

Qown Pavment

The above quoted price is based on a fifty percent (50%) down payment, due before the order will be
processad. No material will be ordered and work shall not commence until applicable down paymant is
received. Once the proposal is signed and loaded into our system a down payment invoice will be issued.

ACCEPTANCE: The foregoing Agreement is hereby Respectfully submitted by,

signed and accepied in duplicate on behalf of KONE Inc.

DEKALB COUNTY GOVERNMENT

(Signature) David Rodrigue, Account Manager

(Print Name) (Approved By) Authorized Representative
{Print Title) Title

Date: / ! Date: I !




KONE Care™ Eama

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
This proposal Is subject to the following terms end conditions, 21 of which are bereby agreed io

KOME shall submil invoices for ihe value of material deliverad and/or iabor performed. less the down paymeni pald at the tme of proposal accaplance. A final mvoice shall
be Issusd by KONE upon completion of the work and shall include all balances due mebmmmdminiwwwwlmm or by any
law enacted afier the dats of this Agreenvent, baged upon the transfer, use. ownarship o possazsion of the equipment involved In the services rondered harsin. KONE
reserves the right to discontinue cur work at anytime unilil we have assurance, sslisfactory to us, thal payments will ba made as agroed, Final payment shall become dus
and paysbie upon complation of the work describad in this Agrosment. KONE impases a surchange for payment mads via credit cerd that s noi greater than aur cost of
sccaptance. The surcharge that we impose for this type of trarsaction |s a percentage of the amount pald via credi! card, which will be notified to the customer at the
paymant portal. Fallure (o pay sy su due to KONE within thirty (30) days of the involce will be s malesial breach. A delinquent payment charge calculated al the rale of
1% % per month, or If such rate is usurious then at the maximum rate under applicab e lsw. shall be sppllad to the delinguent payments In the event of defaull on the
paymaent provisions herein, Purchaser agrees to pay, in addition to aay defaulied amount, al! etiomay faes, collaction cost or court costs In connection therewith, The

, implements and apparstus fumished hereunder remain KONE's personal property and KONE retains title thereto unti final payrment is made, with right to retake
pnuusionolmumaamemldemmuMMIsmmwcm-mmam imespactive of the munnar of attachmaent to tha msity, the ecceplance of
notas, or the sale morigage or lease of the premises.
Tha stalas requiring notice prior to fling a an, this notice requirement is hereby complied with.
A pasty is not abia for fature to perform its obligations under the Agreement . such faBure resulls from Acts of God. fire, flood unusuat delny in defveries, unavoidable
casuaities, lemrorist activities, government sanction, blockage, embargo, laber dispute. strke, or lockoul, concesled conditions, shortage or unavallablty of materisls.
supplies, labor, equipmant or systems, Inlerruption or fallure of sleciricity or talephona sarvics or any othar causes beyond the party's conirol. The nan-performing party
mmwmmmmhmdmwwmwmmmmmmmm-auymonmmndmm
Purchaser agrees to provide sale sccess to Ihe equipment snd machine room araas, Shauld conditions develop bayond KONE's control making the buliding or pramises in
which KONE's personnsl are woridng unsate, KONE raserves the right to discontinue work unttt such unsafe conditions sre comected. Should damage occur te KONE's
material or work on the premises, by fire, theft o otherwise, Purchaser shall compansals us thersfore.
Any asbasics removal necessilaied ty work described In this Propossl wil be the Purchaser's responsibilily. Purchaser shall pravide documentation that the ashesios has
been abated from the KONE work arsa and air cleorance reports shall ba madas svallable upon request. Purchuser fs responsibla for ail costs of o dlaposal should |t be
datermined that oil from Purchaser’s squipment ls contaminated.

KONE undertakes 1o perform this work in conformity with the usus! appiled codes ana standands, howsver, no guaranine can be mada that all cods violations or defects have
been found. This wark [s not intanded as a gusrantes againsi fallurs or malfunction of equipment 81 any future time

Itis agreed and undersiood that KONE ly not rasponsibla for damages, either to the vertical transportation equipment o to the buliding or for sy parsonal injury or death
arislng irom or resulting from any code required salety teats parformad on this equipment.
Noﬂhrlglnﬁlqm“ththKOﬂEumdewWwﬂmmwd rchh\gbwlnmm connecied with the
use or operaticn of the equipment described ahove, Purchaser shall be solely responsible for the use, repaic and maintenance of the equipmant and for taking such steps
including but not imited to providing attendan personnel, waming signs and other controls necessary to ensure the safely of the user or safe operatian of the eguipment.

Nelther KONE nor its affiiistes. subsidiariea or divisions shall ba responsible or lable for any dsmages, ddm.m.ow-ummmonmawmmm
any injury. death or damage 1o property arising or resulting from the misuse, abuse or neglact of the equipment hessin named or any ather device covered by this contract.

Purchaser shall at alf tmes and ot Purchasar's own cost, maintain a commarcial genera’ lab :ymmmmkuymmmmmlmmm
MamuuMunylmthONEuaﬂm nsured) arlsing out ¢f the sarvices providad under this Autherization and/or the ownership, mamtengnce, use or
oporation of the equ pment desctited herein
IlingudnMWMWhMyMMMmemdmthlmm. IT IS EXPRESSLY UNDERSTOOD
IN CONSIDERATION OF QUR PERFORMANCE OF THIS WORK THAT PURCHASER ASSUMES ALL LIABILITY FOR THE USE, MAINTENANCE OR OPERATION OF
THE EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED ABOVE AND FOR ANY INSURY, INCLUDING DEATH, TO ANY PERSON OR PERSONS AND FOR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR
LOSS OF USE THEREOF. ON ACCOUNT OF OR RESULTING FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK TO BE DONE HEREIN, AND AGREES TO THE EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW TO DEFEND INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS KONE, ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS,
SUITS, EXPENSES AND PAYMENTS ON ACCOUNT OF OR RESULTING FROM ANY SUCH INJURY, DEATH DR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY, EXCEPT THAT
RESULTING FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF KONE INC. Purchaser hereby waives any and ail rights of recovery, srising as a matter of law or othenwise, which
Purchaser might now or hereafter have aga.nst KONE inc.

KONE warrants the materials and workmanship of the equipment for 80 days afier complation Purchaser's remody is limited 1o repalr or raplacemant of a defective part, in
KONE’s scle discralion. Tha warmanty i Emitad to the replacement or repalr of the part kself, and excludes lzbor. In no event shali KONE be responsible for camage due o
normal wear and tear, vandalism, abuse. misuse neglact, work or repairs or madifications by athars, urmymruuubeynnd the contro! of KONE, KONE disclaims any
other warranty of eny kind, either expressed or mp':ad, including without limitation the impXed waranties of merchantabilily or fitness for a pasticular puspose, or
novinfringamant

Unless otherwisa agreed it is understood that the work shall be performed during regular wasking haurs of regular working days of the alevator trade, i overiime work {s
mutusily agreed upon and performed, the additional price at KONE's usuz! rates for such work, shall be added to the coniract price herein named.

I is expressly undersiood and agreed ail prior agreemants writien or verbal regarding the subject matter herein are vold and the acceptance of this Agreemeant ahall
constitite tha contract for tha material and work specified in this Agreement. Any changes o this Agresmant must be made in writing and sigred by both parties.

The terms end conditiors set forth harein sha® constitute the complete agreement for Bny work performed, AND shall prevat) ovar and supersada any terms and conditions
contained In any documents provided by the Purchaser

The Purchaser does heraby agree the exclusve venue (or sny disputs betweaan (ha parties shall be In the county of Rock Island, IL.



